
BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-6162 Name:

Status:Type: Item Passed

File created: In control:5/3/2023 Federated City Employees' Retirement System and
Federated City Employees' Health Care Trust

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2023 5/18/2023

Title: Discussion and action on authorizing the CEO to negotiate and execute a fourth amendment to the
agreement with Marty Boyer, Communications Advantage, to extend the term of the Agreement
through June 30, 2024, within previously approved NTE amount of $75,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5c - 4th Amendment to Marty Boyer-Signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFederated City Employees'
Retirement System and Federated
City Employees' Health Care Trust

5/18/2023 1

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

